
Government of West Bengal
Irrigation &Waterways Department

JalasampadBhavan(3RD Fl.); Salt Lake; Kol-91

Date: 28/03/2019
No.837 - IE-2T -03/2017

Corrigendum

The name and present place of posting in respect of following Executive Eigineer
(Civil), presently holding the charge of 'Deputy Director, Dam Safety Organisation', stands
against the S1.No.2 in this Department's Notification No. 22 dated 08.03.2019 read with Memo.

No. 667/1(20)- IE-2T-03/2017 dated 08.03.2019

will be read as follows>

SL. Name Present place of posting New Place of Po~ting

NO.
(D) I

(A) (B) (C)

1. Sri Amit Kumar Deputy Director, Dam Executive Engineetr,

Banerjee Safety Organisation Urban Drainag_eDi~ision

instead of

SL. Name Present place of posting New Place of posting

NO.
(D) I

(A) (B) (C)

1. Sri Amit Banerjee Executive Engineer, Dam Executive Engineer,

Safety Organisation Urban Drainage Qivision

Other contents of the Notification will remain unchanged.

6dl-
Joint Secretary to thie

Government of West Bengal
I



No.837/l(19) - IE-2T-03/2017 Date: 28/03/20 9

1.

2-10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17

18.

/.

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

Principal Accountant General(A&E), W.B., Treasury Buildings, Kolkata- 700001

Chief Engineer, 1&W Dte.

The Director of Personnel & Ex-Officio Chief Engineer, I&E Directorate,

Jalasampad Bhavan, 4th floor, Bidhannagar, Kolkata-700091.

Superintending Engineer, I&W Dte

Pay & Accounts Officer/Treasury Officer. .

P.S to Hon'ble MIC, I & W Department.

Sr. P.A to Additional Chief Secretary, I & W Department.

P.A to Secretary, I&W Department.

Sri Amit Kumar Banerjee, Deputy Director, Dam Safety Organisation, 1&W Dte.

Superintendent of West Bengal Press, 38, Gopalnagar Road, A1ipur, Kol.-700027

Executive Engineer, D.V.C. Study Cell & Nodal Officer E-Governance, Jalasampad
Bhavan, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700 091 with the request to upload this Order to the
Department's website.

~1Joint Secretary to tile
I

Government of West jengal


